



# ASCI Joint Symposium with IACI 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Virtual Conference 2021

October23, 2021

Online

Hosted by the Indian Association of Cardiac Imaging (IACI)

#### Date: October 23, 2021 | Venue: Online / India

#### Program: ASCI- IACI Joint Symposium – Present and Future

Time (Local, +GMT 5:30)TitleSpeakerModerator: Dr.Kakuya Kitagawa Dr. SanjayaViswamitra Dr. VidhurMahajanDr. SanjayaViswamitra Dr. VidhurMahajan		
10:10-10:30	Focusing on challenges of Cardiac Imaging in the country	Dr.HemantTelkar
10:30-10:50	CT-perfusion	Dr.Andrew (Jia-yin)Zhang
10:50-11:10	MR Stress Perfusion Imaging and Interpretation	Dr.Vimal Raj
11:10-11:30	CT- FFR	Dr.Hyung Bok Park
11:30-11:50	PET MRI role in Cardiac Imaging	Dr.Rajesh Kannan
11:50-12:10	AI in Cardiac Imaging	Dr.Dong Hyun Yang
12:10-12:20	Q&A	

#### Greetings from the Chair of ASCI School and Director of ASCI Joint Symposium



Prof. Jongmin Lee Chair ASCI School

On behalf of the Asian Society of Cardiovascular Imaging (ASCI), it is a great pleasure for us to hold ASCI Joint symposium with Indian Association of Cardiac Imaging (IACI), online.

After the foundation in 2006, the ASCIhas grown by leaps and bounds based on the devotion of many excellent leaders and members. For concentrating ASCI's academic resources and for more efficient conduction of ASCI's academic activities, an ASCI's sub-organization, the ASCI School is founded in 2018. One of the ASCI School projects is 'Joint Symposium', which is to enrich chances of international lecture for ASCI speakers and promote the appropriate use of cardiac imaging in Asian countries.

We hope this symposium will be a great opportunity to update the latest knowledge for all participants. We especially thank the IACI for their warm hosting of this symposium and their generous and considerate hospitality. We wish both societies much progress in the future.



Prof. Kakuya Kitagawa Director ASCI Joint Symposium

#### **Greetings from the IACI President**



Dr. Hemant Telkar

President

On the behalf of, INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF CARDIAC IMAGING (IACI).

It is an honour to hold the joint ASCI-IACI symposium, during the 11th Annual Virtual Conference.

IACI today, a thousand plus members have seen a tremendous increase in the number of cardiac imaging specialists and teachers in the last decade.

IACI provides a platform for academic purposes from all interested resident doctors and consultants with the availability of IACI teachers and mentors to guide the members into better Cardiac Imaging.

The purpose of this joint symposium is to exchange knowledge

information across the country's borders and increase interaction between the various Asian countries and the Indian subcontinent.

I hope this symposium helps to strengthen the relationship between the IACI-ASCI moving forward.

# **Profiles of ASCI Speakers**



#### Dr. Andrew (Jia-yin) Zhang

Department Chief, Attending Radiologist Department of Radiology Shanghai General Hospital, Shanghai Jiao Tong University, School of Medicine, China andrewssmu@msn.com

### Dr. Hyung Bok Park

Assistant Professor Department of Cardiology International St. Mary's Hospital, Catholic Kwandong University College of Medicine, Korea Hyungbok7@gmail.com



Dr. Dong Hyun Yang

Associate Professor Department of Radiology Asan Medical Center, University of Ulsan College of Medicine, Korea donghyun.yang@gmail.com

## **Profiles of IACI Speakers**

#### Dr. HemantTelkar

Title President of IACI Affiliation :CEO of Infinity Medical Centre Email address hemanttelkar@gmail.com

## Dr. Vimal Raj

Title :Joint Secretary of IACI Affiliation: Senior Consultant Radiologist ,Narayana Hrudayalaya,Bangalore Email address <u>drvimalraj@gmail.com</u>



**Dr. Rajesh Kannan** Title : General Secretary of IACI Affiliation:Professor,Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences,Kochi Email address: rajeshkannanmdrd@gmail.com



Asian Society of Cardiovascular Imaging (ASCI)	Indian Association of Cardiac Imaging (IACI)
#202, 7, Angol-ro 11beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13572, Korea	Citi Tower, Dr S.S. Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai, India
Tel. : +82-31-704-4261 E-mail: office@asci-heart.org www.asci-heart.org (ASCI)	Tel.: +91897644555 E-mail: info@iaciind.org www.iaciind.org (IACI)